Incident Date Report Number

8/1/2024

8/1/2024
8/1/2024

8/1/2024
8/1/2024

8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024

8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024

8/1/2024
8/1/2024

8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024

8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024

RMP24-001634

RMP24-001635

RMP24-001636

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4407 MAGNOLIA DR
2901 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC: 2536
CENTRAL RD

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:3602 WREN
LN

2603 ROHLWING RD
1301 MEIJER DR
1701 ALGONQUIN RD
5104 TOLLVIEW DR

LAT: <42.064869> LONG:
<-88.017487>

3802 DEBRACT
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
10000 BALMORAL AVE

SQUIBB AVE / APOLLO DR

SIGWALT ST/ MEADOW
DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5200 NEWPORT DR

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

5406 SILENTBROOK LN
EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1251 GOLF RD

Incident
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
DISTURBANCE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PUBLIC SERVICE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

911 WRONG NUMBER
INVESTIGATION

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

THREAT

ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

8/7/2024 9:46:50 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/1/2024

8/1/2024

8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024

8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024

8/1/2024
8/1/2024

RMP24-001637

4387 WILSON AVE

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

5300 NEWPORT DR
4305 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:4731
KENILWORTH DR

4681 KENILWORTH DR
3800 CENTRAL RD
3407 ALGONQUIN RD
3407 ALGONQUIN RD
3407 ALGONQUIN RD
3407 ALGONQUIN RD
3407 ALGONQUIN RD
3407 ALGONQUIN RD

EUCLID AVE / W SALT
CREEK LN

4225 OAKSBURY LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STOLEN AUTO

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
911 WRONG NUMBER

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

911 WRONG NUMBER

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
MOTORIST ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/7/2024 9:46:50 AM



