



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/1/2024		4407 MAGNOLIA DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/1/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2024		APPROX LOC: 2536 CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/1/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/1/2024		APPROX LOC:3602 WREN LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2024		2603 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2024	<b>RMP24-001634</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	DISTURBANCE	CITATION ISSUED
8/1/2024		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/1/2024		5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2024		LAT: <42.064869> LONG: <-88.017487>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2024		3802 DEBRA CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/1/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2024		10000 BALMORAL AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2024		SQUIBB AVE / APOLLO DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2024		SIGWALT ST / MEADOW DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2024	<b>RMP24-001635</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/1/2024		5200 NEWPORT DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2024		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2024		5406 SILENTBROOK LN	THREAT	
8/1/2024	<b>RMP24-001636</b>	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/1/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/1/2024		1251 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/1/2024		4387 WILSON AVE	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2024		5300 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2024		4305 WEBER DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/1/2024		APPROX LOC:4731 KENILWORTH DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2024	<b>RMP24-001637</b>	4681 KENILWORTH DR	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/1/2024		3800 CENTRAL RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/1/2024		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2024		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2024		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2024		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2024		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2024		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2024		EUCLID AVE / W SALT CREEK LN	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2024		4225 OAKSBURY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/1/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	